## HB1036/213622/1

BY: Delegate Ghrist

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1036, AS AMENDED

On page 13 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB1036/403123/01), in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>BE</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (IV) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, BE</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>TO</u>" insert "<u>THE LESSER OF:</u>

<u>**A.**</u>";

in line 4, after "AREA;" insert "OR

## **B.** 3,000 ACRES;";

in line 9, strike "<u>95%</u>" and substitute "<u>PORTION</u>"; in lines 10 and 13, in each instance, strike "<u>THE 5% LIMITATION</u>" and substitute "<u>ONE OF THE LIMITATIONS</u>"; and in line 14, after "<u>AREA.</u>" insert:

"(IV) ONCE ONE OF THE LIMITATIONS UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH
(I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH HAS BEEN ACHIEVED, ANY FURTHER CONSTRUCTION OF
SOLAR ENERGY GENERATING STATIONS IN THE PRIORITY PRESERVATION AREA
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.".